JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 2 for the City and County of San

Francisco on Thursday, March 22, 2012, at 9:30 a.m.

Present: Louisa Mendoza, Fred Perez and John McGary

Quorum present

Chairperson: Louisa Mendoza, Presiding

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting

Appeal No.

Name

2008-2340
2008-2341
2008-2342
2009-2999
2009-3265
2009-3454
2009-5595
2010-2322

Delta Dental Plan of California
Delta Dental Plan of California
Delta Dental Plan of California
Goodby, Silverstein & Partner
DAC/SCW 1995 Trust

Delta Dental Plan of California
Denis Casey

Carl Fang

various years of the assessment roll being present and heard, the Board took certain action, as
specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Disposition

Postponed at Hearing
Postponed at Hearing
Postponed at Hearing
Postponed at Hearing

Verbal Stipulation Approved
Postponed at Hearing

A.V .Lowered (Board)
A.V.Lowered (Board)

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting

Appeal No.  Name

2008-1629 Sedgewick, Detert, Moran & Ar
2009-2890 Kirkland & Ellis, LLP
2009-3000 Goodby, Silverstein & Partner
2009-3315 Felcor Lodging Trust, Inc.
2009-5643 Denis Casey

2010-1819 Denis Casey

various years of the assessment roll having not been present for hearing as scheduled, the Board
took no action under this date on the original of the respective applications:

Disposition
Postponed
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Postponed
Postponed
Postponed

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 11:55 a.m., recessed to

reconvene Monday, March 26, 2012, at 1:30 p.m.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk

Dawn Duran
Administrator

Approved by the Board on Wednesday, March 28, 2012



