JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 2 for the City and County of San Francisco on Thursday, March 22, 2012, at 9:30 a.m.

Present: Louisa Mendoza, Fred Perez and John McGary

Quorum present

Chairperson: Louisa Mendoza, Presiding

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting various years of the assessment roll being present and heard, the Board took certain action, as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

<u>Appeal No</u> .	<u>Name</u>	Disposition
2008-2340	Delta Dental Plan of California	Postponed at Hearing
2008-2341	Delta Dental Plan of California	Postponed at Hearing
2008-2342	Delta Dental Plan of California	Postponed at Hearing
2009-2999	Goodby, Silverstein & Partner	Postponed at Hearing
2009-3265	DAC/SCW 1995 Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2009-3454	Delta Dental Plan of California	Postponed at Hearing
2009-5595	Denis Casey	A.V.Lowered (Board)
2010-2322	Carl Fang	A.V.Lowered (Board)

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting various years of the assessment roll having not been present for hearing as scheduled, the Board took no action under this date on the original of the respective applications:

<u>Appeal No</u> .	Name	Disposition
2008-1629	Sedgewick, Detert, Moran & Ar	Postponed
2009-2890	Kirkland & Ellis, LLP	Withdrawn
2009-3000	Goodby, Silverstein & Partner	Withdrawn
2009-3315	Felcor Lodging Trust, Inc.	Postponed
2009-5643	Denis Casey	Postponed
2010-1819	Denis Casey	Postponed

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 11:55 a.m., recessed to reconvene Monday, March 26, 2012, at 1:30 p.m.

Angela Calvillo Clerk

Dawn Duran Administrator

Approved by the Board on Wednesday, March 28, 2012